GEWC Redaktion « Markus Schmitz

Willy-Brandt-StraBe 24 - D-51469 KW 1 0
Bergisch Gladbach T: 0170 182 96 13-

markus@gewc.de  www.gewc.de 02.03.2026

Top 15 Tracks

Diorama — The Same Ghost

LW 00 ) )
Label: Accession Records Top Pos. 01 Points 11,81% On Charts 01
Mesh — Hey Stranger

LW 00 )
Label: Dependent Top Pos. 02 Points 11,13% On Charts 01
Orange Sector — Niemand (Rob Dust Remix)

LW 00 ) )
Label: Infacted Recordings Top Pos. 03 Points 8,07% On Charts 01

o (=] (=] (=]
> w N -

BlakLight — Buried Alive (Dancing Plague Remix)

LW 00 i
Label: Not On Label Top Pos. 04 Points 8,03% On Charts 01

1} Massive Ego & Boy George — Broken Tomorrow

Label: Out Of Line Top Pos. 05 Points 7,06% On Charts 01
1/:3 | Beyond Border — Let Me In
LW 00
Label: NoCut Entertainment Top Pos. 06 Points 6,83% On Charts 01
Wys | Ego Bliss — Afterlife
LW 00
Label: Infacted Recordings Top Pos. 07 Points 6,41% On Charts 01

1}:3 Scheuber — Monument

Label: Scheuber Music Top Pos. 08 Points 6,04% On Charts 01
W) District 13 — Decision of ego

Label: Infacted Recordings Top Pos. 09 Points 5,55% On Charts 01

Damage Control with Leaether Strip — Rage

LW 00 . )
Label: Metropolis Records Top Pos. 10 Points 5,30% On Charts 01

Circuit Preacher — Chain of Command

LW 00 ) )
Label: darkTunes Music Group Top Pos. 11 Points 4,99% On Charts 01

FrontAngel — Because You Left

LW 00 i
Label: Not On Label Top Pos. 12 Points 4,74% On Charts 01

Dead Lights — Resonate

- - - -
w N - (=]

LW 00 . i
Label: darkTunes Music Group Top Pos. 13 Points 4,53% On Charts 01
Vexillary — 1000x
Label: con:trace Top Pos. 14 Points 4,09% On Charts 01

Miss Construction — Hate
LW 00

Label: Out Of Line Top Pos. 15 Points 3,90% On Charts 01

Neuvorstellungen

Blackbook — Unlovable (Thank You For Hating) Hocico — Dark Paradigm
Label: darkTunes Music Group Label: Out Of Line

Ruined Conflict — The War Is Coming
Label: Infacted Recordings

KarL & Maschinengeist — Pain
Label: Not On Label

Hidden Souls — Born Again
Label: Echozone

Antigen Shift — The Fog (feat. Encephalon)
Label: Artoffact Records

Kant Kino — Rodney
Label: Alfa Matrix

Flesh Field — Supplication
Label: Metropolis Records

Project-X — 13:13
Label: Progress Productions

Kontravoid — Mortal
Label: Artoffact Records




LW 00

LW 00

LW 00

o (=] (=] (=]
> w N -

LW 00

-

L

-
()]

=
8

N N
R i@

o

o

9¢

Blaklight — The Haunting of Us

Label: Not On Label Top Pos.

GEWC Redaktion + Markus Schmitz
Willy-Brandt-StraBe 24 - D-51469

Bergisch Gladbach T: 0170 182 96 13-

markus@gewc.de + www.gewc.de

01

Logic & Olivia — Channel Two (Part 3)

Label: Infacted Recordings Top Pos.
KMFDM - Enemy

Label: Metropolis Records Top Pos.
Solaris D — The Arrival

Label: Not On Label Top Pos.

Alex Braun — Angel Machine

Label: Infacted Recordings Top Pos.
ghostbells — Catacouture

Label: Out Of Line Top Pos.
Dulce Liquido — Mind Domination
Label: Out Of Line Top Pos.
Rotoskop — Silence = Gold

Label: Infacted Recordings Top Pos.
Buzz Kull — Deep Hate

Label: Avant! Records Top Pos.
Conscience — Suspended in Time
Label: Echozone Top Pos.

Kn/ghts — Supernatural Lover

Label: MM/Specchio Uomo Top Pos.
CK 37 — Inget Hat

Label: Not On Label Top Pos.
Fractal — Hide In The Light

Label: Aliens Production Top Pos.

Frontal Boundary - Failure

Label: Alfa Matrix Top Pos.

The Mystic Underground — So Close, So Far

Label: Re:Mission Entertainment Top Pos.

02

03

04

05

06

07

08

09

10

11

12

13

14

15

Points

Points

Points

Points

Points

Points

Points

Points

Points

Points

Points

Points

Points

Points

Points

Neuvorstellungen

Stahlschlag — Aberration
Label: ProNoize

Cubic — Back To 808
Label: Alfa Matrix

Outpost11 — Broken Mirror
Label: Advoxya Records

Flesh Field — On Enmity
Label: Metropolis Records

KW 10

02.03.2026

Top 15 Alben

11,86%

10,98%

10,70%

9,53%

9,27%

8,87%

8,50%

7.97%

7,44%

7,03%

6,50%

597%

5,49%

5,40%

522%

Starsign - Silver Linings
Label: Infacted Recordings

On Charts

On Charts

On Charts

On Charts

On Charts

On Charts

On Charts

On Charts

On Charts

On Charts

On Charts

On Charts

On Charts

On Charts

On Charts

Delivered Soul — Love Bond
Label: Not On Label

Bagger 258 — Aufwarts gehts bergab
Label: Not On Label

Angel In Trouble — Never You Forget
Label: KL-Dark Records

01

01

01

01

01

01

01

01

01

01

01

01

01

01

01



