

## Top 15 Tracks

<b>01</b> LW 00	<b>Diorama – The Same Ghost</b> Label: Accession Records Top Pos. 01 Points 11,81% On Charts 01	★
<b>02</b> LW 00	<b>Mesh – Hey Stranger</b> Label: Dependent Top Pos. 02 Points 11,13% On Charts 01	★
<b>03</b> LW 00	<b>Orange Sector – Niemand (Rob Dust Remix)</b> Label: Infacted Recordings Top Pos. 03 Points 8,07% On Charts 01	★
<b>04</b> LW 00	<b>BlakLight – Buried Alive (Dancing Plague Remix)</b> Label: Not On Label Top Pos. 04 Points 8,03% On Charts 01	★
<b>05</b> LW 00	<b>Massive Ego &amp; Boy George – Broken Tomorrow</b> Label: Out Of Line Top Pos. 05 Points 7,06% On Charts 01	★
<b>06</b> LW 00	<b>Beyond Border – Let Me In</b> Label: NoCut Entertainment Top Pos. 06 Points 6,83% On Charts 01	★
<b>07</b> LW 00	<b>Ego Bliss – Afterlife</b> Label: Infacted Recordings Top Pos. 07 Points 6,41% On Charts 01	★
<b>08</b> LW 00	<b>Scheuber – Monument</b> Label: Scheuber Music Top Pos. 08 Points 6,04% On Charts 01	★
<b>09</b> LW 00	<b>District 13 – Decision of ego</b> Label: Infacted Recordings Top Pos. 09 Points 5,55% On Charts 01	★
<b>10</b> LW 00	<b>Damage Control with Leæther Strip – Rage</b> Label: Metropolis Records Top Pos. 10 Points 5,30% On Charts 01	★
<b>11</b> LW 00	<b>Circuit Preacher – Chain of Command</b> Label: darkTunes Music Group Top Pos. 11 Points 4,99% On Charts 01	★
<b>12</b> LW 00	<b>FrontAngel – Because You Left</b> Label: Not On Label Top Pos. 12 Points 4,74% On Charts 01	★
<b>13</b> LW 00	<b>Dead Lights – Resonate</b> Label: darkTunes Music Group Top Pos. 13 Points 4,53% On Charts 01	★
<b>14</b> LW 00	<b>Vexillary – 1000x</b> Label: con:trace Top Pos. 14 Points 4,09% On Charts 01	★
<b>15</b> LW 00	<b>Miss Construction – Hate</b> Label: Out Of Line Top Pos. 15 Points 3,90% On Charts 01	★

## Neuvorstellungen

<b>00</b> Neu	<b>Blackbook – Unlovable (Thank You For Hating)</b> Label: darkTunes Music Group
<b>00</b> Neu	<b>KarL &amp; Maschinengeist – Pain</b> Label: Not On Label
<b>00</b> Neu	<b>Kant Kino – Rodney</b> Label: Alfa Matrix
<b>00</b> Neu	<b>Flesh Field – Supplication</b> Label: Metropolis Records
<b>00</b> Neu	<b>Project-X – 13:13</b> Label: Progress Productions

<b>00</b> Neu	<b>Hocico – Dark Paradigm</b> Label: Out Of Line
<b>00</b> Neu	<b>Ruined Conflict – The War Is Coming</b> Label: Infacted Recordings
<b>00</b> Neu	<b>Hidden Souls – Born Again</b> Label: Echozone
<b>00</b> Neu	<b>Antigen Shift – The Fog (feat. Encephalon)</b> Label: Artifact Records
<b>00</b> Neu	<b>Kontravoid – Mortal</b> Label: Artifact Records

## Top 15 Alben

<b>01</b> LW 00	<b>Blaklight – The Haunting of Us</b> Label: Not On Label Top Pos. 01 Points 11,86% On Charts 01 
<b>02</b> LW 00	<b>Logic &amp; Olivia – Channel Two (Part 3)</b> Label: Infacted Recordings Top Pos. 02 Points 10,98% On Charts 01 
<b>03</b> LW 00	<b>KMFDM – Enemy</b> Label: Metropolis Records Top Pos. 03 Points 10,70% On Charts 01 
<b>04</b> LW 00	<b>Solaris D – The Arrival</b> Label: Not On Label Top Pos. 04 Points 9,53% On Charts 01 
<b>05</b> LW 00	<b>Alex Braun – Angel Machine</b> Label: Infacted Recordings Top Pos. 05 Points 9,27% On Charts 01 
<b>06</b> LW 00	<b>ghostbells – Catacouture</b> Label: Out Of Line Top Pos. 06 Points 8,87% On Charts 01 
<b>07</b> LW 00	<b>Dulce Liquido – Mind Domination</b> Label: Out Of Line Top Pos. 07 Points 8,50% On Charts 01 
<b>08</b> LW 00	<b>Rotoskop – Silence = Gold</b> Label: Infacted Recordings Top Pos. 08 Points 7,97% On Charts 01 
<b>09</b> LW 00	<b>Buzz Kull – Deep Hate</b> Label: Avant! Records Top Pos. 09 Points 7,44% On Charts 01 
<b>10</b> LW 00	<b>Conscience – Suspended in Time</b> Label: Echozone Top Pos. 10 Points 7,03% On Charts 01 
<b>11</b> LW 00	<b>Kn/ghts – Supernatural Lover</b> Label: MM/Specchio Uomo Top Pos. 11 Points 6,50% On Charts 01 
<b>12</b> LW 00	<b>CK 37 – Inget Hat</b> Label: Not On Label Top Pos. 12 Points 5,97% On Charts 01 
<b>13</b> LW 00	<b>Fractal – Hide In The Light</b> Label: Aliens Production Top Pos. 13 Points 5,49% On Charts 01 
<b>14</b> LW 00	<b>Frontal Boundary - Failure</b> Label: Alfa Matrix Top Pos. 14 Points 5,40% On Charts 01 
<b>15</b> LW 00	<b>The Mystic Underground – So Close, So Far</b> Label: Re:Mission Entertainment Top Pos. 15 Points 5,22% On Charts 01 

## Neuvorstellungen

<b>00</b> Neu	<b>Stahlschlag – Aberration</b> Label: ProNoize
<b>00</b> Neu	<b>Cubic – Back To 808</b> Label: Alfa Matrix
<b>00</b> Neu	<b>Outpost11 – Broken Mirror</b> Label: Advoxya Records
<b>00</b> Neu	<b>Flesh Field – On Enmity</b> Label: Metropolis Records

<b>00</b> Neu	<b>Starsign – Silver Linings</b> Label: Infacted Recordings
<b>00</b> Neu	<b>Delivered Soul – Love Bond</b> Label: Not On Label
<b>00</b> Neu	<b>Bagger 258 – Aufwärts gehts bergab</b> Label: Not On Label
<b>00</b> Neu	<b>Angel In Trouble – Never You Forget</b> Label: KL-Dark Records